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DO NOT SCALE

NOTES

1.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

ALL LEVELS IN METRES TO ORDNANCE DATUM (mOD) UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. ORDNANCE DATUM (mOD) IS +3.9m BELOW CHART DATUM
13 — (mCD).
12 — 4. COASTAL LIDAR DATA TAKEN FROM ARUP MAY 2017.
11—
5. HDD START AND END POINTS TO BE CONFIRMED BY
10— CONTRACTOR.
9 —
6. BATHYMETRIC SURVEY PROFILE TAKEN FROM SURVEY
8 TITLED 'L7085-17_WITHERNSEA_ MBES_0.5m_CD' SEPTEMBER
7 — 2017 (WARDE & BURKE/ESG SURVEY 2017).
6 7. EXISTING LONG SEA OUTFALL DISCHARGE COORDINATES
5— REPORTED AS 53° 42.913N, 0° 4.293E (REF. NORTHERN DIVERS
4 —| REPORT) AND TA3679 2629 (REF. DISCHARGE CONSENT).
3 8. FOR LATEST 2017 LAND AND OFFSHORE GEOTECHNICAL AND
2 — GEOPHYSICAL INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY WARDE &
1 BURKE/ESG SEE DRG NO. PB5063-WSEA-GI-001.
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(SEE NOTE 5)
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LONGITUDINAL SECTION THROUGH LONG SEA OUTFALL - MARINE SECTION

SCALE: H-1:1000 / V-1:200
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PROJECT

WITHERNSEA SCHEME

CHAINAGE (m)

3+020
3+040
3+100
3+120
3+165
3+220
3+260

TITLE
EXISTING GROUND LEVEL (mOD)

-10.036| 3+060
10.295| 3+080

-11.522| 3+140
-11.859| 3+160

-8.799
9.778
-10.627
10.991

12.197| 3+180
-12.465| 3+200

12.944| 3+240

13.065 3+280
-13.303] 3+300
13.532| 3+320

-12.673| 3+360

-13.607| 3+400

-13.225| 3+380
-14.104| 3+420

-12.732
-12.841

LONG SEA OUTFALL
LONGITUDINAL SECTION
MARINE SECTION

PIPE INVERT (mOD)

-17.433[-13.783| 3+340
-17.510[-14.078| 3+418.274

-15.433

PIPE TYPE:

450mm OD SDR 26 PE PIPE
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LONGITUDINAL SECTION THROUGH LONG SEA OUTFALL - MARINE SECTION
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